508566608 05/24/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI255383

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
David Allen SHARP			11/14/2022			
			·			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	KADENT	KADENT CANADA CORP.				
Street Address:	442 Rue	2 Rue Aimé-Vincent				
City:	Vaudreuil	audreuil				
State/Country:	CANADA	NADA				
Postal Code:	J7V 5V5	5V5				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type	•	Number				
Application Number: 1		2171949				
Application Number:		3602223				
Application Number:		4253164				
Application Number:	16	6022368				
Fax Number:		23609315				
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
-		12)360-0080				
		omail@gbc.law,sschroeder@gbc.law				
Email:	•					
Correspondent Name	: Sł	nana L. Schroeder				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: SI 30	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: SI 30 SI	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: SI 30 SI	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: SI 30 SI CI	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: SI 30 SI CI NUMBER:	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500 hicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: SI 30 SI CI NUMBER:	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500 hicago, ILLINOIS 60606 4304.118642				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: SI 30 SI CI NUMBER:	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500 hicago, ILLINOIS 60606 4304.118642 Shana Schroeder				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	: SI 30 SI CI NUMBER:	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500 hicago, ILLINOIS 60606 4304.118642 Shana Schroeder Shana Schroeder				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:: SI 30 SI CI NUMBER: ::	nana L. Schroeder 00 South Wacker Drive uite 2500 hicago, ILLINOIS 60606 4304.118642 Shana Schroeder Shana Schroeder				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID ALLEN SHARP, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1497 Gold Mine Road, Timmins, Ontario P4N 7C2, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns the inventions identified in Exhibit A hereto.

WHEREAS, Kadant Canada Corp., corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 442 Rue Aimé-Vincent, Vaudreuil, QC, J7V 5V5 Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions identified in Exhibit A covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.



PATENT 7518 FRAME: 0848 Date: November 14, 2022

By: _____ ASSIGNOR: DAVID ALLEN SHARP

Stacy D. Knause By: _____ ASSIGNEE:

Kadant Canada Corp. Stacy D. Krause Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Matter	Country	Application Serial	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Code		No.			
Client 4304					
080907	UNITED STATES	12/171,949	07/11/2008	8,376,127	02/19/2013
080907AP	ARIPO	AP/P/2012/006461	08/31/2012	AP4010	01/19/2017
080907AU	AUSTRALIA	2012216545	08/30/2012	2012216545	02/20/2014
080907CL	CHILE	1663-2009	07/29/2009	CL 49378	11/29/2013
080907MX	MEXICO	MX/a/2009/008114	07/30/2009	313447	09/20/2013
080907PE	PERU	1006-2009	08/05/2009	7197	07/30/2014
080907ZA	SOUTH AFRICA	2012/06577	09/03/2012	2012/06577	05/29/2013
112876	UNITED STATES	13/602,223	09/03/2012	8,800,755	08/12/2014
115939	UNITED STATES	14/253,164	04/15/2014	9,033,135	05/19/2015
115939AU	AUSTRALIA	2014391073	04/17/2014	2014391073	10/24/2019
115939CA	CANADA	2,945,057	04/17/2014	2,945,057	08/21/2018
115939CL	CHILE	2596-2016	04/17/2014	60.037	07/17/2020
115939IN	INDIA	201647038070	04/17/2014	453467	09/21/2023
115939MX	MEXICO	MX/a/2016/012497	04/17/2014	374632	09/07/2020
115939PE	PERU	1961-2016	04/17/2014	10120	07/16/2020
128961	UNITED STATES	16/022,368	06/28/2018	10,486,912	11/26/2019
128961AU	AUSTRALIA	2018297394	07/03/2018		
128961CA	CANADA	3,069,020	07/03/2018		
128961CL	CHILE	24-2020	07/03/2018	68.315	01/17/2024
128961MX	MEXICO	MX/a/2020/000054	07/03/2018		
128961PE	PERU	21-2020	07/03/2018	11463	09/26/2022